FLOWER GARDEN BANKS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY
Sanctuary Advisory Council Meeting

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:15 AM

9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:15

1:00 PM

1:15 PM

2:15 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

Thursday, December 6, 2007
9:00 AM — 4:00 PM
FGBNMS Headquarters

4700 Ave. U., Bldg. 216, Galveston, TX

AGENDA
Coffee and Sign-in

Welcome & Announcements
Call to Order
Adoption of Agenda
Approval of Minutes
Sanctuary Update
Gulf of Mexico Initiative
Education Working Group Report:
Recommendations/Discussion/Voting
on actions and strategies
Enforcement Subcommittee Report:
Recommendations/Discussion/Voting
on actions and strategies
Lunch
Public Comment Period
Visitor Use Subcommittee Report:
Recommendations/Discussion/Voting
on actions and strategies
Boundary Expansion Working Group Update
Fishing Impacts Working Group Update
New Business

Blue Seas, Green Communities

initiative by NMSP

Adjourn

G.P. Schmabhl

Frank Wasson

G.P. Schmabhl

Bill Kiene

Kristina Hardwick

Frank Burek

Frank Wasson

Emma Hickerson

Jenn DeBose

Frank Wasson



