## FLOWER GARDEN BANKS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY

## Sanctuary Advisory Council Meeting Thursday, December 6, 2007 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM

**FGBNMS** Headquarters 4700 Ave. U., Bldg. 216, Galveston, TX

## **AGENDA**

8:30 AM	Coffee and Sign-in	
9:00 AM	Welcome & Announcements	G.P. Schmahl
9:10 AM	Call to Order Adoption of Agenda Approval of Minutes	Frank Wasson
9:15 AM	Sanctuary Update	G.P. Schmahl
9:45 AM	Gulf of Mexico Initiative	Bill Kiene
10:15 AM	Education Working Group Report: Recommendations/Discussion/Voting on actions and strategies	Kristina Hardwick
11:15 AM	Enforcement Subcommittee Report: Recommendations/Discussion/Voting on actions and strategies	Frank Burek
12:15	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Public Comment Period	
1:15 PM	Visitor Use Subcommittee Report: Recommendations/Discussion/Voting on actions and strategies	Frank Wasson
2:15 PM	Boundary Expansion Working Group Update	Emma Hickerson
3:00 PM	Fishing Impacts Working Group Update	Jenn DeBose
3:30 PM	New Business Blue Seas, Green Communities initiative by NMSP	Frank Wasson
4:00 PM	Adjourn	